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North Armagh Motor Club  19 May 12Loughgall Historic Rally

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

29 Raymond Johnston/Mark Johnston Enniskillen Ford Escort RS1800 4 26m 58.4s

1 1 Keith McIvor/David Burns Cookstown Porsche 911 2B 27m 07.8s +0m 09.4s

23 Todd Falvey/Peter Falvey Killarney Porsche Carrera RS 4 27m 26.9s +0m 28.5s +0m 19.1s

2 2 Donal Connolly/Danny McLaughlin Co Donegal Ford Escort RS2000 3B 27m 27.8s +0m 29.4s +0m 00.9s

3 4 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Dungiven Ford Escort RS1800 3B 27m 51.3s +0m 52.9s +0m 23.5s

4 38 Alan Simms/Claire Simms Newry Ford Escort MkII 3B 27m 56.1s +0m 57.7s +0m 04.8s

68 David Greer/Brian Crawford Carryduff Opel Ascona 400 4 28m 06.3s +1m 07.9s +0m 10.2s

5 5 Gary Owens/Denver Rafferty Omagh Ford Escort RS1800 3B 28m 17.8s +1m 19.4s +0m 11.5s

6 6 Alan Jardine/Jim McSherry Dungannon Ford Escort MkI RS2000 2B 28m 23.7s +1m 25.3s +0m 05.9s

7 14 Rory Tougher/Harry Armour Lisbane Morris Mini Cooper S 1A 28m 43.6s +1m 45.2s +0m 19.9s

8 8 Ray Cunningham/Gary McElhinney Galway Mini Cooper S 1A 29m 02.3s +2m 03.9s +0m 18.7s

9 11 Gavin Taylor/Martin Smyth Lisburn Ford Escort MkI RS2000 2B 29m 33.5s +2m 35.1s +0m 31.2s

10 10 James Harkin/Eamon Sweeney Letterkenny Talbot Sunbeam 3B 30m 26.2s +3m 27.8s +0m 52.7s

11 15 William Todd/Aaron Johnston Omagh Austin Mini Cooper S 1A 30m 29.6s +3m 31.2s +0m 03.4s

12 12 James Wilson/Hilary Wilson Armagh Hillman Avenger 2A 31m 12.0s +4m 13.6s +0m 42.4s

13 19 Norman Hall/William Hall Lisburn Ford Escort MkII 3B 31m 17.8s +4m 19.4s +0m 05.8s

14 51 Bernard Bradley/Will Corry Dublin Ford Escort MkI 2A 32m 26.2s +5m 27.8s +1m 08.4s

15 21 Aiden McGowan/David Patton Malahide Ford Escort MkI 2A 32m 45.2s +5m 46.8s +0m 19.0s

16 20 Andy Hennessy/Peter Murphy Dublin Hillman Rallye Imp 1A 33m 49.8s +6m 51.4s +1m 04.6s

16 Paul Gray/Jim Smith Armagh Ford Escort MkI 2A DNF

22 Wesley Patterson/Jonathan Baird Lisburn Ford Escort MkII RS 4 DNF

18 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Crumlin Ford Anglia 1A DNF

9 Colin McDowell/Ian Evans Kircubbin Mini Cooper S 2A DNF

17 Frank Manweiler/Alan Lutton Drumcondra Hillman Californian 1A DNF

28 Mark Falvey/Gerard Conway Co Cork Ford Escort RS1600 4 DNF

13 Brian Carson/Adam Carson Craigavon Austin Mini Cooper S 2A DNF

Note: Class 4 cars [FIA Appendix K (Historic) cars] are not eligible for overall awards

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Class 1A      Historic Cars (MSA Category 1): Pre 1968

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 14 Rory Tougher/Harry Armour Morris Mini Cooper S 28m 43.6s

2 8 Ray Cunningham/Gary McElhinney Mini Cooper S 29m 02.3s +18.7s

3 15 William Todd/Aaron Johnston Austin Mini Cooper S 30m 29.6s +1m 46.0s +1m27.3s

4 20 Andy Hennessy/Peter Murphy Hillman Rallye Imp 33m 49.8s +5m 06.2s +3m20.2s

18 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia DNF

17 Frank Manweiler/Alan Lutton Hillman Californian DNF

Class 2A      Post Historic Cars (MSA Category 2): 1968 - 1974, up to 1600cc excluding twin cam engined cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 12 James Wilson/Hilary Wilson Hillman Avenger 31m 12.0s

2 51 Bernard Bradley/Will Corry Ford Escort MkI 32m 26.2s +1m 14.2s

3 21 Aiden McGowan/David Patton Ford Escort MkI 32m 45.2s +1m 33.2s +19.0s

16 Paul Gray/Jim Smith Ford Escort MkI DNF

9 Colin McDowell/Ian Evans Mini Cooper S DNF

13 Brian Carson/Adam Carson Austin Mini Cooper S DNF

Class 2B      Post Historic Cars (MSA Category 2): 1968 - 1974, over 1600cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 1 Keith McIvor/David Burns Porsche 911 27m 07.8s

2 6 Alan Jardine/Jim McSherry Ford Escort MkI RS2000 28m 23.7s +1m 15.9s

3 11 Gavin Taylor/Martin Smyth Ford Escort MkI RS2000 29m 33.5s +2m 25.7s +1m09.8s

Class 3B      Classic Cars (MSA Category 3): 1975 - 1981

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 2 Donal Connolly/Danny McLaughlin Ford Escort RS2000 27m 27.8s

2 4 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort RS1800 27m 51.3s +23.5s

3 38 Alan Simms/Claire Simms Ford Escort MkII 27m 56.1s +28.3s +4.8s

4 5 Gary Owens/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort RS1800 28m 17.8s +50.0s +21.7s

5 10 James Harkin/Eamon Sweeney Talbot Sunbeam 30m 26.2s +2m 58.4s +2m08.4s

6 19 Norman Hall/William Hall Ford Escort MkII 31m 17.8s +3m 50.0s +51.6s

Class 4      FIA Appendix K (Historic) cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 29 Raymond Johnston/Mark Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 26m 58.4s

2 23 Todd Falvey/Peter Falvey Porsche Carrera RS 27m 26.9s +28.5s

3 68 David Greer/Brian Crawford Opel Ascona 400 28m 06.3s +1m 07.9s +39.4s

22 Wesley Patterson/Jonathan Baird Ford Escort MkII RS DNF

28 Mark Falvey/Gerard Conway Ford Escort RS1600 DNF

Donal Connolly/Danny McLaughlin

Alan Jardine/Jim McSherry

1st in Category 3

1st Overall

Keith McIvor/David Burns

1st in Category 1

Rory Tougher/Harry Armour

1st in Category 2

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 29 Raymond Johnston/Mark Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 4 4:46.4 4:31.1 4:24.9 4:35.4 4:21.4 4:19.2 26:58.4

2 1 Keith McIvor/David Burns Porsche 911 2B 4:53.8 4:31.1 4:27.5 4:28.8 4:23.3 4:23.3 27:07.8

3 23 Todd Falvey/Peter Falvey Porsche Carrera RS 4 4:52.9 4:37.0 4:29.9 4:38.1 4:25.3 4:23.7 27:26.9

4 2 Donal Connolly/Danny McLaughlin Ford Escort RS2000 3B 4:44.7 4:36.4 4:33.4 4:34.1 4:30.0 4:29.2 27:27.8

5 4 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort RS1800 3B 4:47.6 4:40.8 4:36.0 4:42.8 4:36.1 4:28.0 27:51.3

6 38 Alan Simms/Claire Simms Ford Escort MkII 3B 4:59.5 4:45.3 4:35.6 4:37.2 4:30.7 4:27.8 27:56.1

7 68 David Greer/Brian Crawford Opel Ascona 400 4 4:54.8 4:50.0 4:36.9 4:43.1 4:31.0 4:30.5 28:06.3

8 5 Gary Owens/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort RS1800 3B 4:51.8 4:56.6 4:46.9 4:40.0 4:32.3 4:30.2 28:17.8

9 6 Alan Jardine/Jim McSherry Ford Escort MkI RS2000 2B 4:56.2 4:45.4 4:45.4 4:40.9 4:39.5 4:36.3 28:23.7

10 14 Rory Tougher/Harry Armour Morris Mini Cooper S 1A 5:01.4 4:51.8 4:44.5 4:40.4 4:41.9 4:43.6 28:43.6

11 8 Ray Cunningham/Gary McElhinney Mini Cooper S 1A 5:34.3 4:51.2 4:40.0 4:43.4 4:38.4 4:35.0 29:02.3

12 11 Gavin Taylor/Martin Smyth Ford Escort MkI RS2000 2B 5:14.3 4:57.5 4:49.4 4:53.8 4:54.0 4:44.5 29:33.5

13 10 James Harkin/Eamon Sweeney Talbot Sunbeam 3B 6:20.0 4:54.6 4:52.0 4:51.2 4:45.4 4:43.0 30:26.2

14 15 William Todd/Aaron Johnston Austin Mini Cooper S 1A 5:16.8 5:08.2 5:01.5 5:00.0 4:57.8 5:05.3 30:29.6

15 12 James Wilson/Hilary Wilson Hillman Avenger 2A 5:32.7 5:09.4 5:11.9 5:05.2 5:03.7 5:09.1 31:12.0

16 19 Norman Hall/William Hall Ford Escort MkII 3B 5:27.5 5:15.2 5:10.1 5:10.2 5:07.3 5:07.5 31:17.8

17 51 Bernard Bradley/Will Corry Ford Escort MkI 2A 6:20.0 5:42.9 5:09.3 5:11.8 5:02.6 4:59.6 32:26.2

18 21 Aiden McGowan/David Patton Ford Escort MkI 2A 5:45.1 5:34.9 5:23.0 5:32.3 5:12.6 5:17.3 32:45.2

19 20 Andy Hennessy/Peter Murphy Hillman Rallye Imp 1A 5:53.5 5:46.0 5:32.9 5:33.4 5:32.3 5:31.7 33:49.8

16 Paul Gray/Jim Smith Ford Escort MkI 2A 5:08.8 4:57.5 4:50.9 4:55.1 6:20.0 DNF

22 Wesley Patterson/Jonathan Baird Ford Escort MkII RS 4 4:33.7 4:26.3 4:20.0 6:20.0 DNF

18 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 1A 5:22.8 5:06.1 4:59.6 5:06.1 DNF

9 Colin McDowell/Ian Evans Mini Cooper S 2A 4:50.7 5:10.9 4:40.6 5:54.6 DNF

17 Frank Manweiler/Alan Lutton Hillman Californian 1A 5:18.0 5:15.4 5:06.6 DNF

28 Mark Falvey/Gerard Conway Ford Escort RS1600 4 6:20.0 4:49.5 6:20.0 DNF

13 Brian Carson/Adam Carson Austin Mini Cooper S 2A 5:11.7 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1A      Historic Cars (MSA Category 1): Pre 1968

1 14 Rory Tougher/Harry Armour Morris Mini Cooper S 1A 5:01.4 4:51.8 4:44.5 4:40.4 4:41.9 4:43.6 28:43.6

2 8 Ray Cunningham/Gary McElhinney Mini Cooper S 1A 5:34.3 4:51.2 4:40.0 4:43.4 4:38.4 4:35.0 29:02.3

3 15 William Todd/Aaron Johnston Austin Mini Cooper S 1A 5:16.8 5:08.2 5:01.5 5:00.0 4:57.8 5:05.3 30:29.6

4 20 Andy Hennessy/Peter Murphy Hillman Rallye Imp 1A 5:53.5 5:46.0 5:32.9 5:33.4 5:32.3 5:31.7 33:49.8

18 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 1A 5:22.8 5:06.1 4:59.6 5:06.1 DNF

17 Frank Manweiler/Alan Lutton Hillman Californian 1A 5:18.0 5:15.4 5:06.6 DNF

Class 2A      Post Historic Cars (MSA Category 2): 1968 - 1974, up to 1600cc excluding twin cam engined cars

1 12 James Wilson/Hilary Wilson Hillman Avenger 2A 5:32.7 5:09.4 5:11.9 5:05.2 5:03.7 5:09.1 31:12.0

2 51 Bernard Bradley/Will Corry Ford Escort MkI 2A 6:20.0 5:42.9 5:09.3 5:11.8 5:02.6 4:59.6 32:26.2

3 21 Aiden McGowan/David Patton Ford Escort MkI 2A 5:45.1 5:34.9 5:23.0 5:32.3 5:12.6 5:17.3 32:45.2

16 Paul Gray/Jim Smith Ford Escort MkI 2A 5:08.8 4:57.5 4:50.9 4:55.1 6:20.0 DNF

9 Colin McDowell/Ian Evans Mini Cooper S 2A 4:50.7 5:10.9 4:40.6 5:54.6 DNF

13 Brian Carson/Adam Carson Austin Mini Cooper S 2A 5:11.7 DNF

Class 2B      Post Historic Cars (MSA Category 2): 1968 - 1974, over 1600cc

1 1 Keith McIvor/David Burns Porsche 911 2B 4:53.8 4:31.1 4:27.5 4:28.8 4:23.3 4:23.3 27:07.8

2 6 Alan Jardine/Jim McSherry Ford Escort MkI RS2000 2B 4:56.2 4:45.4 4:45.4 4:40.9 4:39.5 4:36.3 28:23.7

3 11 Gavin Taylor/Martin Smyth Ford Escort MkI RS2000 2B 5:14.3 4:57.5 4:49.4 4:53.8 4:54.0 4:44.5 29:33.5

Class 3B      Classic Cars (MSA Category 3): 1975 - 1981

1 2 Donal Connolly/Danny McLaughlin Ford Escort RS2000 3B 4:44.7 4:36.4 4:33.4 4:34.1 4:30.0 4:29.2 27:27.8

2 4 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort RS1800 3B 4:47.6 4:40.8 4:36.0 4:42.8 4:36.1 4:28.0 27:51.3

3 38 Alan Simms/Claire Simms Ford Escort MkII 3B 4:59.5 4:45.3 4:35.6 4:37.2 4:30.7 4:27.8 27:56.1

4 5 Gary Owens/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort RS1800 3B 4:51.8 4:56.6 4:46.9 4:40.0 4:32.3 4:30.2 28:17.8

5 10 James Harkin/Eamon Sweeney Talbot Sunbeam 3B 6:20.0 4:54.6 4:52.0 4:51.2 4:45.4 4:43.0 30:26.2

6 19 Norman Hall/William Hall Ford Escort MkII 3B 5:27.5 5:15.2 5:10.1 5:10.2 5:07.3 5:07.5 31:17.8

Class 4      FIA Appendix K (Historic) cars

1 29 Raymond Johnston/Mark Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 4 4:46.4 4:31.1 4:24.9 4:35.4 4:21.4 4:19.2 26:58.4

2 23 Todd Falvey/Peter Falvey Porsche Carrera RS 4 4:52.9 4:37.0 4:29.9 4:38.1 4:25.3 4:23.7 27:26.9

3 68 David Greer/Brian Crawford Opel Ascona 400 4 4:54.8 4:50.0 4:36.9 4:43.1 4:31.0 4:30.5 28:06.3

22 Wesley Patterson/Jonathan Baird Ford Escort MkII RS 4 4:33.7 4:26.3 4:20.0 6:20.0 DNF

28 Mark Falvey/Gerard Conway Ford Escort RS1600 4 6:20.0 4:49.5 6:20.0 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 29 Raymond Johnston/Mark Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 3 2 2 3 1 1

2 1 Keith McIvor/David Burns Porsche 911 8 2 3 1 2 2

3 23 Todd Falvey/Peter Falvey Porsche Carrera RS 7 5 4 5 3 3

4 2 Donal Connolly/Danny McLaughlin Ford Escort RS2000 2 4 5 2 4 6

5 4 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort RS1800 4 6 7 9 8 5

6 38 Alan Simms/Claire Simms Ford Escort MkII 11 7 6 4 5 4

7 68 David Greer/Brian Crawford Opel Ascona 400 9 10 8 10 6 8

8 5 Gary Owens/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort RS1800 6 14 13 6 7 7

9 6 Alan Jardine/Jim McSherry Ford Escort MkI RS2000 10 8 12 8 10 10

10 14 Rory Tougher/Harry Armour Morris Mini Cooper S 12 12 11 7 11 12

11 8 Ray Cunningham/Gary McElhinney Mini Cooper S 21 11 9 11 9 9

12 11 Gavin Taylor/Martin Smyth Ford Escort MkI RS2000 15 15 14 13 13 13

13 10 James Harkin/Eamon Sweeney Talbot Sunbeam 24 13 16 12 12 11

14 15 William Todd/Aaron Johnston Austin Mini Cooper S 16 18 18 15 14 15

15 12 James Wilson/Hilary Wilson Hillman Avenger 20 19 22 16 16 17

16 19 Norman Hall/William Hall Ford Escort MkII 19 21 21 18 17 16

17 51 Bernard Bradley/Will Corry Ford Escort MkI 24 24 20 19 15 14

18 21 Aiden McGowan/David Patton Ford Escort MkI 22 23 23 20 18 18

19 20 Andy Hennessy/Peter Murphy Hillman Rallye Imp 23 25 24 21 19 19

16 Paul Gray/Jim Smith Ford Escort MkI 13 15 15 14 20

22 Wesley Patterson/Jonathan Baird Ford Escort MkII RS 1 1 1 23

18 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 18 17 17 17

9 Colin McDowell/Ian Evans Mini Cooper S 5 20 10 22

17 Frank Manweiler/Alan Lutton Hillman Californian 17 22 19

28 Mark Falvey/Gerard Conway Ford Escort RS1600 24 9 25

13 Brian Carson/Adam Carson Austin Mini Cooper S 14

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



North Armagh Motor Club Loughgall Historic Rally  19 May 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 29 Raymond Johnston/Mark Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 3 2 2 1 1 1

2 1 Keith McIvor/David Burns Porsche 911 8 4 3 2 2 2

3 23 Todd Falvey/Peter Falvey Porsche Carrera RS 7 6 5 4 4 3

4 2 Donal Connolly/Danny McLaughlin Ford Escort RS2000 2 3 4 3 3 4

5 4 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort RS1800 4 5 6 5 5 5

6 38 Alan Simms/Claire Simms Ford Escort MkII 11 8 7 6 6 6

7 68 David Greer/Brian Crawford Opel Ascona 400 9 8 8 7 7 7

8 5 Gary Owens/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort RS1800 6 10 10 9 9 8

9 6 Alan Jardine/Jim McSherry Ford Escort MkI RS2000 10 7 9 8 8 9

10 14 Rory Tougher/Harry Armour Morris Mini Cooper S 12 11 11 10 10 10

11 8 Ray Cunningham/Gary McElhinney Mini Cooper S 21 16 15 12 11 11

12 11 Gavin Taylor/Martin Smyth Ford Escort MkI RS2000 15 14 14 14 12 12

13 10 James Harkin/Eamon Sweeney Talbot Sunbeam 24 22 21 18 14 13

14 15 William Todd/Aaron Johnston Austin Mini Cooper S 16 15 16 15 13 14

15 12 James Wilson/Hilary Wilson Hillman Avenger 20 19 20 19 15 15

16 19 Norman Hall/William Hall Ford Escort MkII 19 20 19 20 16 16

17 51 Bernard Bradley/Will Corry Ford Escort MkI 24 25 23 22 18 17

18 21 Aiden McGowan/David Patton Ford Escort MkI 22 23 22 21 19 18

19 20 Andy Hennessy/Peter Murphy Hillman Rallye Imp 23 24 24 23 20 19

16 Paul Gray/Jim Smith Ford Escort MkI 13 13 13 13 17

22 Wesley Patterson/Jonathan Baird Ford Escort MkII RS 1 1 1 11

18 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 18 17 17 16

9 Colin McDowell/Ian Evans Mini Cooper S 5 12 12 17

17 Frank Manweiler/Alan Lutton Hillman Californian 17 18 18

28 Mark Falvey/Gerard Conway Ford Escort RS1600 24 21 25

13 Brian Carson/Adam Carson Austin Mini Cooper S 14

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control

Number of starters 26
Number of finishers 19

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 19.20

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

No ties

Other information

No penalties

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net


